506709074 06/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6755893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA FARKAS	03/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KITCHEN GIZMO INC.
Street Address:	1303 53RD STREET
Internal Address:	UNIT 222-C
City:	BROOKLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29599337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)283-0277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:sstern@sternschurin.comCorrespondent Name:STERN & SCHURIN LLPAddress Line 1:595 STEWART AVENUE

Address Line 2: STE 510

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10001.191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN STERN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Stern/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Farkas to Kitchen Gizmo 29599337#page1.tif source=Assignment Farkas to Kitchen Gizmo 29599337#page2.tif

PATENT 506709074 REEL: 056502 FRAME: 0982

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This agreement made this $\underline{\textbf{15}}$ of March, 2017, by and between Joshua Farkas, an individual with a mailing address at 1303 $\overline{\textbf{53}}^{\text{rd}}$ Street Unit 222-C Brooklyn NY 11219

hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR," and

KITCHEN GIZMO INC a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York with its office located at 1303 53rd Street Unit 222-C Brooklyn NY 11219

hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE."

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has invented certain new and useful design for a Snap-On Strainer, hereinafter, INVENTION, which is disclosed, at least in part in the patent application:

Whereas, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said INVENTION and the above – referenced U.S. Patent Application for said INVENTION and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and throughout the world that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of Ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the Patent, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to, the INVENTION; and the Patent; any one or more future patent applications relating to the INVENTION; any and all divisions and continuations thereof; any and all Letters Patent of the United States and throughout the world which may be granted therefore; and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended.

ASSIGNOR agrees, (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers, declarations, assignments in connection with any applications related to said Invention and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to any application, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE

 in obtaining evidence and going forward in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; and (c) will perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain grants of and maintain valid patent(s) for any invention arising from said INVENTION.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of said Invention that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed as of the date first above set forth.

ASSIGNOR: Joshua Farkas		
Signature:	Date	Mar/15/17
ASSIGNEE: KITCHEN GIZMO INC		
Signature: _ Jack Wokawik	Date	Mar/15/17
By:		

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 056502 FRAME: 0984**